RESOLUTION NO. 19-121

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into A Service Agreement With Loomis Armored US, LLC, For Armored Car Services Not To Exceed \$6,000 Per Year

WHEREAS, in April 2017 the City of Emeryville issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for banking services; and

WHEREAS, the City conducted a comprehensive selection process to identify a suitable financial institution; and

WHEREAS, Mechanics Bank submitted a proposal for banking services; and

WHEREAS, Mechanics Bank partners with Loomis Armored US, LLC ("Loomis") to provided armored car service to provide cash transit services; and

WHEREAS, the City's Budget and Governance Committee reviewed the RFP proposals and recommended awarding a contract to Mechanics Bank and Loomis for banking services; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a Service Agreement with Loomis, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, for armored car services not to exceed \$6,000 per year.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 23, 2019, by the following vote:

		Mayor Medina, Vice Mayor Patz, and Council Members Bauters,
AYES:	5	Donahue, and Martinez
NOES:	0	
ABSTAIN:	0	
ABSENT:	0	
		MAYOR
ATTEST:		APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bre	1 /	Michael Luina
CITY CLER	K	CITY ATTORNEY

RESOLUTION NO. 19-121

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into A Service Agreement With Loomis Armored US, LLC, For Armored Car Services Not To Exceed \$6,000 Per Year

WHEREAS, in April 2017 the City of Emeryville issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for banking services; and

WHEREAS, the City conducted a comprehensive selection process to identify a suitable financial institution; and

WHEREAS, Mechanics Bank submitted a proposal for banking services; and

WHEREAS, Mechanics Bank partners with Loomis Armored US, LLC ("Loomis") to provided armored car service to provide cash transit services; and

WHEREAS, the City's Budget and Governance Committee reviewed the RFP proposals and recommended awarding a contract to Mechanics Bank and Loomis for banking services; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into a Service Agreement with Loomis, in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A, for armored car services not to exceed \$6,000 per year.

ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, July 23, 2019, by the following vote:

4)/50	_	Mayor Medina, Vice Mayor Patz, and Council Members Bauters,
AYES:	5	Donahue, and Martinez
NOES:	0	
ABSTAIN:	0	
ABSENT:	0	
		MAYOR
ATTEST:		APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Bre	1	Michael Luina
CITY CLER	K	CITY ATTORNEY